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RFP No. 900977, Addendum No. 2

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

Bidders Conference Attendee(s) List
to

RFQ No. 902026
for

Fire Station Cleaning Supplies
Networking/Bidders Conference Held November 1, 2021
	This County of Alameda, General Services Agency (GSA), RFQ Bidders Conference Attendee(s) List has been electronically issued to potential bidders via e-mail.  E-mail addresses used are those in the County’s Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Vendor Database or from other sources.  If you have registered or are certified as a SLEB, please ensure that the complete and accurate e-mail address is noted and kept updated in the SLEB Vendor Database.  This RFQ Bidders Conference Attendee(s) List will also be posted on the GSA Contracting Opportunities website located at Alameda County Current Contracting Opportunities.


Alameda County is committed to reducing environmental impacts across our entire supply chain. 

If printing this document, please print only what you need, print double-sided, and use recycled-content paper

The following participants attended the Bidders Conference:

	
	Company Name / Address
	Representative
	Contact Information

	1. 
	Starline Supply Company
2401 Peralta Street
Oakland CA 94607
	Mike Marseille
	Phone: 925-890-0919

	
	
	
	E-Mail: mike@starlinesupply.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes

	2. 
	IFS Cole Supply 
2750 Maxwell Way 
Fairfield, CA 
	Cliff Giannuzzi
	Phone: 925-766-0603

	
	
	
	E-Mail: cgiannuzzi@colesupply.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Unknown

	3.
	IFS Cole Supply 

2750 Maxwell Way 

Fairfield, CA 
	Megan McPhee
	Phone: 707-230-8132

	
	
	
	E-Mail: 

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Unknown



VENDOR LIST 
RFQ No. 902026 – Fire Station Cleaning Supplies
This Vendor Bid List is being provided for informational purposes to assist bidders in making contact with other businesses as needed to develop local small and emerging business subcontracting relationships to meet the requirements of the Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program: Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program.
This RFQ is being issued to all vendors on the Vendor Bid List; the following revised vendor list includes contact information for each vendor attendee at the Networking/Bidders Conferences.
	RFQ No. 902026 – Fire Station Cleaning Supplies

	Business Name
	Contact Name
	Contact Phone
	Address
	City
	State
	Email

	  01/Cyantek Corp
	Robin Neveau
	( 510 ) 651-3341
	3055 Osgood Ct
	FREMONT
	94539-5652
	Robinn@cyantek.com

	  84Bay Rubber Co
	Tom Mac Kenzie
	( 510 ) 635-9151
	404 Pendleton Way
	OAKLAND
	94621-2185
	tmbrco@bayrubber.com

	  A-1 Safety Enterprise
	Mignon McGregor
	( 510 ) 467-6238
	383 Macarthur Blvd., #421
	OAKLAND
	94610-
	mignon@a1ssafetyenterprise.com

	  Accurate C&S Services, Inc.
	Regina Jones
	( 510 ) 387-0324
	8105 Edgewater Drive, #225
	OAKLAND
	94621-
	rjones@accurateScreens.com

	  Acme Analytical Solutions Inc
	Rajveer Sahota
	( 510 ) 783-1555
	1876 Sabre Street
	HAYWARD
	94545-
	pushasing@acmeas.com

	  Air Liquide America LP
	JACK CHOSTNER
	( 510 ) 429-4200
	700 Decoto Rd
	UNION CITY
	94587-3513
	jack.chostner@airliquide.com

	  AIS Specialty Products, Inc.
	Brian Stark
	( 818 ) 439-4141
	3903 Ruby Street
	OAKLAND
	94609-
	aistark@aol.com

	  All Active Recycles
	Rafi Garrett
	( 510 ) 875-5355
	378 Van Buren Ave.
	OAKLAND
	94610-
	rafi_garrett@yahoo.com

	  Allied Fluid Products Corp
	Steve Woodbury
	( 510 ) 654-3274
	5303 Adeline St
	OAKLAND
	94608-3107
	steve@alliedpacking.com

	  American Cleanway Inc.
	Greg Thomas
	( 510 ) 352-4486
	1618 Doolittle Dr.
	SAN LEANDRO
	94577-
	gregt@americancleanway.com

	  American Industrial Equipment
	Michael Branco
	( 925 ) 454-3450
	4749-G Bennett Drive
	LIVERMORE
	94551-4806
	mbranco@aiequip.com

	  APEX Facility Supplies
	Douglas Wakefield
	( 925 ) 425-0712
	5729 Sonoma Drive, Suite B
	PLEASANTON
	94566-
	dougwithapex@gmail.com

	  Atlas Welding Supply Inc
	Wayne Rasmussen
	( 510 ) 524-5117
	1224 6th St
	BERKELEY
	94710-1481
	brasmussen@atlasweldingsupply.com

	  Bay Rubber Company
	Tom Mackenzie
	( 510 ) 635-9151
	404 Pendleton Way
	OAKLAND
	94621-
	tmbrco@bayrubber.com

	  Blue Angel International
	Avon Zhang
	( 510 ) 827-5981
	2821 Telegraph Ave, Ste 101
	BERKELEY
	94705-
	avon@theblueangel.com

	  CAL State Hose
	Bob Eisairman
	( 510 ) 264-9088
	2479 Industrial Parkway, Unit B
	HAYWARD
	94545-2701
	bobe@powerindustries.com

	  California Waterproofing Supply
	Jay Steuer
	( 510 ) 352-9800
	2446 Verna Court
	SAN LEANDRO
	94577-
	jaysteuer@calwasupply.com

	  Chicago Brand Industrial, Inc.
	Eva Tsai
	( 510 ) 656-5155
	4412 Technology Drive
	FREMONT
	94538-
	es@chicagobrand.com

	  Christa Scarlott Sales
	Christa Scarlott
	( 925 ) 426-1323
	1 Verona Road
	PLEASANTON
	94566-
	christascarlott@comcast.net

	  Copper Harbor Company, Inc.
	Bill Artz
	( 510 ) 639-4670
	2300 Davis Street
	SAN LEANDRO
	94577-
	billa@copperharbor.com

	  Cryospec, Inc.
	Douglas Wells
	( 510 ) 438-6734
	41446 Christy Street
	FREMONT
	94538-
	dougwells@cryospec.com

	  Custom Blenders
	Debra Westlund
	( 510 ) 635-4352
	980 77th Ave
	OAKLAND
	94621-2526
	debwestlund@yahoo.com

	  D M Figley Co., Inc.
	Timothy Burke
	( 510 ) 636-2020
	465 Roland Way
	OAKLAND
	94621-
	tburke@dmfigley.com

	  DUBLIN NAPA
	DEAN MACHADO
	( 925 ) 452-2780
	6801 DUBLIN BLVD
	DUBLIN
	94568-
	badmonsterinc@gmail.com

	  General Auto Repair Inc DBA General Auto Parts
	Timothy B Gerrity
	( 510 ) 533-3333
	26 Littlewood Dr.
	PIEDMONT
	94611-4510
	TIM@GeneralAuto.COM

	  George Withers, Tifco Ind.
	George Withers
	( 925 ) 989-5590
	4180 Jensen St.
	PLEASANTON
	94566-6208
	GEWithers@aol.com

	  Drainbo, LLC
	Lonell Nolen
	( 510 ) 535-6807
	845 Kennedy Street
	OAKLAND
	94606-
	L.NOLEN@SANACTHQ.COM

	  GlobalValue
	Eric Pan
	( 510 ) 252-0878
	40660 Las Palmas Ave.
	FREMONT
	94539-
	epan@globalvalue.us

	  H & L International Inc.
	Constance Chen
	( 510 ) 783-9261
	3130 Diablo Ave.
	HAYWARD
	94545-
	constancemtchen@yahoo.com

	  Hayward Pipe & Supply Co., Inc.
	Greg Peddie
	( 510 ) 887-2700
	3218 Diablo Ave
	HAYWARD
	94545-
	gp@haypipe.com

	  IBS INDUSTRIAL PARTS
	JEROLD BENJAMIN
	( 510 ) 786-1810
	25017 VIKING STREET
	HAYWARD
	94545-2703
	jeroldibs@earthlink.net

	  Industrial Safety Supply Corp.
	Barry Woods
	( 510 ) 658-0414
	1462 67th Street
	EMERYVILLE
	94608-
	barry@issc.com

	  Intraline, Inc
	Pete Varma
	( 510 ) 780-9800
	8100 Capwell
	OAKLAND
	94621-
	pvarma@intralineinc.com

	  JC Paper
	Michael Clarke
	( 510 ) 413-4700
	47422 Kato Rd.
	FREMONT
	94538-
	mclarke4701@jcpaper.com

	  JQ American Corporation
	Alika Qureshi
	( 510 ) 441-2500
	29504 Union City Blvd
	UNION CITY
	94587-9458
	akila@jqamerican.com

	  K & H Sales Inc
	Gary Walker
	( 510 ) 352-2600
	1800 Williams St
	SAN LEANDRO
	94577-2390
	khsales@earthlink.net

	  KPEX, Inc.
	Elan Moyal
	( 661 ) 644-8108
	1017 26th Street
	OAKLAND
	94607-2906
	elan@kpexonline.com

	  Mallory Safety & Supply LLC
	Allison Windsor
	( 408 ) 727-8530
	44380 Osgood Road
	FREMONT
	94539-
	Allison.windsor@malloryco.com

	  Mamac Investments DBA Containers Unlimited
	Michael Mc Guire
	( 510 ) 887-9277
	3375 Arden Road
	HAYWARD
	94545-
	michelle@containersunlimited.com

	  McWoods Distribution LLC
	Joel McGill
	( 510 ) 268-6290
	10700 MacArthur Blvd, Suite 4E
	OAKLAND
	94605-
	joel@mcwoodsdistribution.com

	  Monahan Paper Company
	Sharon Davalle
	( 510 ) 835-4670
	175 2nd Street
	OAKLAND
	94607-
	purchasing2_monahan@covad.net

	  MSC Industrial Supply Co. Inc.
	Yolanda Gann
	( 925 ) 482-7298
	3848 Bay Center Place
	HAYWARD
	94545-
	ganny@mscdirect.com

	  N V Moran Plumbing Supply Inc
	Matthew Moran
	( 510 ) 652-7437
	415 40th Street
	OAKLAND
	94609-2508
	sales@moransupply.com

	  National Abrasives
	Neva Padgett
	( 510 ) 351-3163
	P.o. Box 1655
	SAN LEANDRO
	94577-0391
	neva@nationalabrasives.com

	  National Starch & Chemical Co
	Jim Mc Manus
	( 510 ) 548-6722
	742 Grayson St
	BERKELEY
	94710-2616
	jpmcmanus@nstarch.com

	  Omega Industrial Supply Inc.
	Lori Galanti
	( 925 ) 963-3933
	16801 Bar Ave.
	SAN LORENZO
	94580-
	lorijgalanti@excite.com

	  Pacific Coast Chemical
	Mike IImberger
	( 510 ) 520-0805
	2424 4th St
	BERKELEY
	94710-2404
	mikeilmberger@pcchem.com

	  Pacific Container Supply
	Michael Junkans
	( 510 ) 352-7204
	1752 Hubbard Ave
	SAN LEANDRO
	94579-1322
	mjunkans@comcast.net

	  Pagley Distributors
	Janet Pagley
	( 510 ) 538-4966
	6918 Lariat Lane
	CASTRO VALLEY
	94552-
	apagley5@comcast.net

	  Pera Newman Equipment Co. Inc.
	Roy Richter
	( 925 ) 294-5220
	2040 Research Dr
	LIVERMORE
	94550-
	 

	  PK Safety Supply
	Rick Pedley
	( 510 ) 337-8880
	1829 Clement Avenue, Ste 200
	ALAMEDA
	94501-
	rped@pksafety.com

	  Prinova Co Inc
	Douglas Merkel
	( 510 ) 476-0770
	30925 Wiegman Road
	HAYWARD
	94544-
	novabrand@aol.com

	  Questar Inc
	Doug Rountree
	( 330 ) 966-2070
	30983 San Clemente St
	HAYWARD
	94544-
	drountree@questarusa.com

	  R S Hughes Co., Inc.
	Mark Tanioka
	( 510 ) 562-3348
	7303-B EDGEWATER DRIVE
	OAKLAND
	94621-0547
	oakland@rshughes.com

	  SDV Services Inc
	Victor Rollandi
	( 510 ) 521-8170
	2236 Mariner Square Drive, Suite 101
	ALAMEDA
	94501-
	vic@sdvservicesinc.com

	  Starline Supply of Oakland Inc
	Julie Fishman
	( 510 ) 893-7572
	2401 Peralta Street
	OAKLAND
	94607-1703
	julie@starlinesupply.com

	  Sunstar Janitorial Supply
	Jennifer Ku
	( 510 ) 252-1152
	45333 Fremont Blvd # 4
	FREMONT
	94538-7601
	sunstar_supply@sbcglobal.net

	  Superior Pool Products
	Jennifer Wilson
	( 916 ) 216-0501
	6968 Sierra Ct
	DUBLIN
	94568-
	jennifer.Wilson@poolcorp.com

	  T & T Valve and Instrument Inc
	Sanford Wolfe
	( 925 ) 484-4898
	1181 Quarry Lane, Suite 150
	LIVERMORE
	94566-
	swolfe@tt-valve.com

	  Teco Pneumatic Inc
	Karl Anderson
	( 925 ) 426-8500
	1069 Serpentine Ln
	PLEASANTON
	94566-4802
	karl@tecopneumatic.com

	  Tempresco, Inc
	Rick Duemling
	( 925 ) 829-3400
	6928 Sierra Ct
	DUBLIN
	94568-2641
	rick@tempresco.com

	  The Box Lady DBA T.B.L. Packaging
	Carrie Johnson
	( 510 ) 562-1304
	4101 Fairway Avenue
	OAKLAND
	94605-2520
	carrie@theboxlady.com

	  TonerImaging
	Priya Thakkar
	( 925 ) 394-0077
	4555 Las Positas Road, Suite A
	LIVERMORE
	94551-
	priya@tonerimaging.com

	  Trade Master
	Glenn Brothers
	( 510 ) 483-4611
	2395 Washington Ave
	SAN LEANDRO
	94577-
	info@trademasterusa.com

	  United Textile, Inc.
	Steve Gradin
	( 510 ) 276-2288
	751-143rd Avenue
	SAN LORENZO
	94587-
	steve@uti-rags.com

	  Urban Chem
	Henry Cai
	( 415 ) 572-8677
	2450 Davis St
	SAN LEANDRO
	94577-
	henryc@urbanchem.com

	  Vaska
	Eric Boyce
	( 510 ) 644-2111
	2332 5TH
	BERKELEY
	94710-
	eric.boyce@vaskaproducts.com

	  Vince's Office Supply Inc DBA The Office City
	Jerry Carroll
	( 877 ) 484-3633
	3167 Corporate Place
	HAYWARD
	94545-
	jerryc@theofficecity.com

	  VORA, Inc.
	Kenneth Lee
	( 510 ) 751-9305
	1498 Zephyr Avenue
	HAYWARD
	94544-
	kdlee@voraoil.com

	  West Coast Compressor
	Stanalee Harden
	( 925 ) 464-1640
	4555 Las Positas Rd. Ste. B
	LIVERMORE
	94551-
	stanalee@wccompressor.com

	  Western States Tool & Supply Corporation
	Ralph Rader IV
	( 510 ) 786-2004
	1950 Alpine Way
	HAYWARD
	94545-
	RalphJr@WesternStatesTool.com

	  WHCI Plumbing Supply Company
	Andrew Garrett
	( 510 ) 471-5757
	2900 Volpey Way
	UNION CITY
	94587-
	agarrett@whcisupply.com
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